Section F: Funding body grants

Recurrent grants (included in income on receipt)
Teaching
Research
Non-formula funding
Museums, Galleries & Collections
Widening participation

Specific grants (included in income to the extent of expenditure in the year)
Amounts received in year
Higher Education Innovation Fund
Teaching quality enhancement
Aimbhigher
Capital Investment Fund (CIF)
Joint Information Systems committee (JISC)
Voluntary giving matched funding
Economic Challenge Investment Fund
Others

Grants received from Higher Education Funding Council for England
(HEFCE) - excluding funds received as agent

Specific grants deferred
Net transfer to creditors for deferred income
Deferred capital grants - equipment and furniture
Deferred capital grants - buildings

Deferred capital grants released in year
Released to match depreciation - equipment and furniture
Released to match depreciation - buildings

Total HEFCE grants included in income

26

2012
£000

55,288
117,505

1,956
734

175,483

2,850

(65)
15,082

635

500

793

195,278

12,269
(1,015)

(25,580)

180,952

2,859
11,137

194,948

2011
£000

57,864
116,235

1,956
889

176,944

1,900
(252)
752
27,940
1,060
1,216
32
561

210,153

3,869
(5,001)
(23,107)
185,914

4,017
10,902

200,833






