Section F: Funding body grants

	2012 £000	2011 £000
Recurrent grants (included in income on receipt)		
Teaching	55,288	57,864
Research	117,505	116,235
Non-formula funding		
Museums, Galleries & Collections	1,956	1,956
Widening participation	734	889
	175,483	176,944
Specific grants (included in income to the extent of expenditure in the year)		
Amounts received in year		
Higher Education Innovation Fund	2,850	1,900
Teaching quality enhancement	-	(252)
Aimhigher	(65)	752
Capital Investment Fund (CIF)	15,082	27,940
Joint Information Systems committee (JISC)	635	1,060
Voluntary giving matched funding	500	1,216
Economic Challenge Investment Fund	-	32
Others	793	561
Grants received from Higher Education Funding Council for England		
(HEFCE) - excluding funds received as agent	195,278	210,153
Specific grants deferred		
Net transfer to creditors for deferred income	12,269	3,869
Deferred capital grants - equipment and furniture	(1,015)	(5,001)
Deferred capital grants - buildings	(25,580)	(23,107)
	180,952	185,914
Deferred capital grants released in year		
Released to match depreciation - equipment and furniture	2,859	4,017
Released to match depreciation - buildings	11,137	10,902
Total HEFCE grants included in income	194,948	200,833